	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	S1 Table. perMANOVA of Beta Diversity of the Microbiome by Diabetes Status using Bray-Curtis Distance Metric, APS 2013-2016


	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Df
	SumsOfSqs
	MeanSqs
	F .Model
	R2
	Pr (>F)

	Diabetes Status
	3
	1.708
	0.569
	2.050
	0.004
	0.001

	Residuals
	1698
	471.588
	0.278
	
	0.996
	

	Total
	1701
	473.296
	
	
	1.000
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	





